(b)    if applicable, Original Power of Attorney for Lead Member of Joint Venture as per the 
format at Section-4; 

(c)  if applicable, Original Joint Bidding Agreement (JBA) for Joint Venture as per the format at 
Section-4; 

(d)  BID Security of Rs. 1,30,78,572/- Cr. (One Crore Thirty Lakh Seventy-Eight Thousand 

Five Hundred Seventy Two Only). in the form of electronic Bank Guarantee (E-BG) in 

the format at Section-4 from a Scheduled Bank; Bid Security can also  be  submitted  in  the  

form  of  Insurance  Surety  Bond  (Appendix-IA, Annexure XI), Account Payee Demand 

Draft, Bankers Cheque or Electronic Bank Guarantee (e-Bank Guarantee).

[...]

(f)    Bid Security in the form of physical Bank Guarantee will also be accepted as per order No. 
NH-24028/14/2014-H (Vol-II) (E-134863) Dated 31.05.2023 of the Deputy Secretary to 
the Govt. of India, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways (Highway Section). 

(g)   The  Bidders  shall  submit Cost  Document Fee (Tender Fee) for Rs.  11,800.00 [Rupees Eleven 
Thousand Eight Hundred Only] through online payment methods such as NEFT / RTGS in 
account of [NHIDCL RO Kohima Establishment account] as mentioned, as cost of bidding 
document. The bank details are as under: 

Name of Bank    :Canara Bank 

Account Number :120030772685